

Clarenceville School District

Of Oakland and Wayne Counties

20210 Middlebelt Road Livonia, Michigan 48152-2099 248.919.0400 Fax 248.919.0430 www.clarenceville.k12.mi.us David G. Bergeron Assistant Superintendent Business/Support Services/Finance

> Melissa Carruth Assistant Superintendent Learning Services

Neil A. Thomas Director Special Education Student Services

Association/Membership Dues Paid With District Funds in 2021/22

Amazon Prime	\$ 119.00
Crisis Prevention Institute	\$ 300.00
Livonia Chamber of Commerce	\$ 289.00
Michigan Association of Administrators of Special Education (MAASE)	\$ 90.00
Michigan Association of School Administrators (MASA)	\$ 2,318.99
Michigan Association of School Boards	\$ 4,213.00
Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals (MASSP)	\$ 2,150.00
Michigan Department of Environment (EGLE)	\$ 500.00
Michigan Independent Athletic Conference (MIAC)	\$ 540.00
Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association (MIAAA)	\$ 161.20
Michigan Pupil Accounting and Attendance Association (MPAAA)	\$ 85.00
Michigan School Band & Orchestra Association-MS/HS (MSBOA)	\$ 750.00
Michigan School Business Officials (MSBO)	\$ 300.00
Michigan School Vocal Music Association (MSVMA)	\$ 385.00
MiDeal	\$ 360.00
Midwest Collaborative for Library Services	\$ 1,487.32
National Association for Secondary School Principals (NASSP)	\$ 385.00
National Association for Secondary School Principals (NASSP) NHS	\$ 385.00
National Association for the Education of Young Children (NAEYC)	\$ 168.00
Oakland County Human Resource Consortium (OCHRC)	\$ 1,077.29
Oakland County School Public Relations Association (OCSPRA)	\$ 455.00
Oakland County Teaching and Learning Commission (TLC)	\$ 150.00
Oakland Schools K-12 Alliance	\$ 750.00
Wayne RESA-MOR Commodity Cooperative	\$ 250.00